PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Samuel R. Baker				10/06/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Revenue Realization LLC			
Street Address:	1431 McHenry Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 213			
City:	Buffalo Grove			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60089			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 7257		72575	53	
Patent Number: 7257553 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (847)521-4970				
Fax Number:(847)521-497080Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.80				
Phone: 847-537-3537				
Email: meg@patentstation.com Correspondent Name: Law Office of Marc D. Machtinger, Ltd				
Address Line 1: 750 W. Lake Cook Road				
Address Line 2: Suite 350				
Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			393 P004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marc D. Machtinger, Reg No. 43434		
Total Attachments: 1 source=393P004Assignment10-6-09#page1.tif				

Attorney Docket No. 393 P004

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Application No.: 10/238,948 Patent No.: 7,257,553

Filed: September 10, 2002 Issued: August 14, 2007

PURSUANT TO this agreement dated 10/6/09, by and between Samuel R. Baker, an individual, residing at 624 Raintree Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignor"), and REVENUE REALIZATION LLC, an Illinois corporation, having its principal office at 1431 McHenry Road, Suite 213, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignee"), the foregoing ASSIGNMENT is made and dated 10/6/09, by and between aforesaid Assignor and Assignee.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest to United States Patent No7,257,553, "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AGGREGATION AND EXCHANGE OF ELECTRONIC TAX INFORMATION," issued on August 14, 2007 ("said U.S. Patent"), and wishes to assign and transfer the said U.S. Patent to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire the said U.S. Patent from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one (1) dollar, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest together with all accrued rights, including the right to sue and collect and receive royalties and/or damages for past infringement, in and to United States Letters Patent No. 7,257,553, and in any related reissued for reexamined patent or patents thereof, and in any patent or patents issued or issuing from a copending continuation or divisional patent application or applications thereof, and in any other extensions thereof ("Patent Assets").

2. With respect to any patent application of the Patent Assets which is presently undergoing examination or prosecution in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, upon the request of said Assignee, Assigner will exercise good faith to assist Assignee in obtaining patents thereon, including executing any necessary and proper oaths, declarations or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any continuation or divisional application and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this ASSIGNMENT had not been made.

3. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: Samuel R. Baker **REVENUE REALIZATION LLC ("Assignee")** By: Name:25a Name: Sa Title: Manager State of Illinois)) SS. County of LAKE On 2009, Samuel R. Baker appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed. Notary Public "OFFICIAS COBAL" NAOMI L. THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS IY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 24, 2019 PATENT **RECORDED: 10/08/2009** REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0829